



DATE:	11 July 2018	FOI REQUEST NO:	081_1819
--------------	---------------------	------------------------	-----------------

FOI REQUEST AND RESPONSE

This request concerns the amount your service has spent on obesity.

1. Please state the number of bariatric rescues attended by your service in each of the following financial years. Please also provide the free text description of the incident held in your database.

2013/14 - **13**

2014/15 - **15**

2015/16 - **31**

2016/17 - **25**

2017/18 - **36**

2018/19 to 15.06.18 - **6**

Please see the attached spreadsheet for data

2. Please state the gross amount spent by your trust on equipment to handle or rescue obese service users in each of the following financial years:

2013/14

2014/15 - **£2518.05**

2015/16 - **£0**

2016/17 - **£0**

2017/18 - **£0**

2018/19 to 15.06.18 - **£0**

3. Please list all equipment to handle obese service users purchased by your service in each of the following financial years, including the number of units of each purchased where available.

2013/14 - Nil

2014/15 – 2 x Bariatric Kit, 5 x Bariatric Sling, 1 x Slix Stretcher

2015/16 - Nil

2016/17 - Nil

2017/18 - Nil

2018/19 to 15.06.18 - Nil